RSS 🔊

# NATICK IS UNITED

## Racial Equity & Social Justice

#### **FEATURED EVENTS**

## 2024 Registration Now Open

### **Natick Is United**

## **Racial Justice Series**

Thursday Nights from 6:30PM to 8:30PM February 8, February 22, and March 7 Register at NatickIsUnited.org

**Racial Justice Series - Winter 2024** 

Feb 8, Feb 22, and March 7 from 6:30PM to 8:30PM The deadline to register is January 31, 2024.

#### Please share this opportunity with others you believe might be interested.

Join Natick Is United for three evenings of racial justice training. This is an opportunity to engage in small and large group discussions in a safe space. Each session will build on the last, as we work together to create shared language, and forge deeper connections by telling our stories and listening to the experiences of others. By the end of the third evening we will have a better understanding of each other, and be able to utilize what we have learned to move awareness into action in our own lives.

This is a FREE virtual event with limited capacity. In order to attend, you must be able to commit to all three nights. Sessions will run every other Thursday from 6:30PM to 8:30PM - February 8, February 22, and March 7. Register by January 31, 2024.

Questions? Contact us at natickisunited@gmail.com

**REGISTER HERE** 



## **SUPPORT NATICK IS UNITED!**

Please consider donating to NIU. Your contribution of any size helps us fulfill our goals of Advocacy, Education, Conversation and Celebration. In 2016 a broad coalition of Natick agencies and residents came together to respond to racist incidents in our town. Today we remain united in our values, and clear in our vision of a community where we value differences, and everyone belongs. Natick Is United is a 501c3 nonprofit organization serving Natick, MA and the surrounding areas.

**DONATE** 

## **ABOUT NATICK IS UNITED**

**Natick is United** is a town-wide network connecting people through advocacy, education, celebration, and conversation to build a vibrant community where we stand together and stand up for each other.

## THE STATEMENT

1,065 signatures and still growing! Visit our website to read the original statement or

**Add your signature** 







Copyright © 2024 Natick Is United, All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is: NATICK IS UNITED P.O. Box 283, Natick, MA 01760 natickisunited@gmail.com

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

